



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 351**

May 28, 1997 - Offered by Representatives SYKORA and WALKER.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 36, line 4: delete "(9) (b)" and substitute "(9) (bm)".
- 3           **2.** Page 36, line 5: delete "the clerk of the circuit court in which the petition is"
- 4           and substitute "the district attorney on whom the petition is served under sub. (5)
- 5           (am)".
- 6           **3.** Page 36, line 6: delete "filed".
- 7           **4.** Page 36, line 10: delete "submitted a card under par. (e) requesting" and
- 8           substitute "requested notification under par. (e).".
- 9           **5.** Page 36, line 11: delete that line.
- 10          **6.** Page 36, line 13: delete "(b)" and substitute "(bm)".

